HGM1250, 1600
Molded Case Circuit Breakers
Things in common
Suitablilty for isolation Yes
Utilization category B
Pollution degree 3
Reference standard IEC60947-2
Things in common

I�:(�-��)I�
Order Information
Ordering Guidelines
※ �1) In case that the rated voltage is AC380/415 V
2) In case of 4P, The N phase is located on the left.(N-R-S-T)
3) A straight busbar is provided as standard.
C 50/60 Hz in common
⑨ Frequency
BS3)
Terminal Bus Bar
(Straight Type)
⑥ Mounting③ Short-Circuit Breaking Capacity1)
S 70 kA
01000 1,000 A
01250 1,250 A
01600 1,600 A
⑩ Rated Current
00 Without
⑦ Auxiliary Contact & Alarm Switch(AUX/ALT)① Type
HGM MCCB
④ Number of Poles
3P 3 pole
4PN2) 4 pole(NRST)
② Frame
1000 1,000 AF
1250 1,250 AF
1600 1,600 AF
A ALT mounting available
⑪ ALT type Classification
00 Without
⑧ Shunt Trip & Under Voltage Trip Devices(SHT/UVT)
MCCB Electronic
ES Dip switch type
⑤ Product Description
① Type
② Frame
③ Short-Circuit Breaking Capacity
④ Number of Poles
⑤ Product Description
⑥ Mounting
⑦ Auxiliary Contact & Alarm Switch(AUX/ALT)
⑧ Shunt Trip & Under Voltage Trip Devices(SHT/UVT)
⑨ Frequency
⑩ Rated Current
⑪ ALT type Classification
① HGM ② 1250 ③ S ④ 3P ⑥ BS⑤ ES ⑦ 00 ⑧ 00 ⑨ C ⑩ 01250 ⑪ A
Order Code for Accessories of HGM1000/1250/1600
※ It is contact for indicating the status of the circuit breaker in a remote position.
      This contact can be used realize not only the indication function but also electrical functions such as electrical lock and relay.
① Signal
② Operating
③ Motor Operator Technical Data
④ Terminal
⑤ Possible Installation Combinations
Product
HGM1000/1250 HGM1600
3P 4P 3P
Motor Operator MOT120GMSAC/DC230V MOT160GMSAC/DC230V
Operating Handle (Extended) TFH120GMS3 TFH120GMS4 -
Auxiliary Handle THA120GMS -
Lock Mechanism with Key KEY120GMS -
Product
HGM1000/1250
3P 4P
Terminal Cover TCF120GMSS3 TCF120GMSS4
Terminal Barrier TQQ120GMS3 TQQ120GMS4